
 
Contract No.  HT-2458-000-006 

 
DECK REPLACEMENT OF I-895 BRIDGES OVER 

PATAPSCO AVE., POTEE ST., AND HANOVER ST. AND  
MISC. REPAIRS 

 
BIDDERS LIST 

 
 

Flippo Construction Co., Inc. 
PRIME 

 
3820 Penn-Belt Place 
Forestville, MD 20747 

 
Michael Artez (Estimator) 
 Tel. (301) 967-6800 Ext 273 

Fax (301) 736-2138 
maretz@flippo.com 

Alpha Painting and Construction 
Co., Inc. 

SUBCONTRACTOR 
(painting) 

 
6800 Quad Avenue 

Baltimore, MD 21237 
 

Tom Kousisis 
Tel. (410) 288-6800 
Fax (410) 288-6805 
Cell ( 646) 235-6708 

TKousisis@alphapainting.net 
 

MDOT MBE Certification # 04-291 
 Female  

 
 

Joseph B. Fay Company 
PRIME 

 
711 Pittman Road 

Baltimore, MD 21226 
 

Brett Hause 
Tel. (410) 636-8250 
Fax (410) 636-8251 

bhause@jbfayco.com 

Facchina Construction Co., Inc. 
PRIME 

 
508K McCormick Drive 
Glen Burnie, MD 21061 

 
John Kelble 

Tel. (410) 760-3892 
Fax (410) 760-4717 

jkelble@facchina.com 
 
 

Mark-Lang, Inc. 
SUBCONTRACTOR 

 
P.O. Box 322 

Millersville, MD 21108 
 

Jennifer Boswell 
Tel. (410) 647-2244 
Fax (410) 647-2257 

jboswell@marklang.com 
 

MDOT MBE Certification # 91-049 
 Female  

 
 

G.A. & F.C. Wagman, Inc. 
PRIME 

 
3290 North Susquehanna Trail 

York, PA 17406 
 

Jon Fiem 
Tel. (717) 764-8521 
Fax (717) 767-5457 

jpfiem@wagman.com 

Murphy Bird & Phillips, Inc. /  
Brawner Builders, Inc. 

PRIME 
 

6 North Park Drive 
Suite 106 

Hunt Valley, MD 21030 
 

David Berkhimer 
Tel. (410) 666-2500 
Fax (410) 666-2843 

dberkhimer@brawnerbuilders.com 
 

Rampart Hydro Services, LP 
SUBCONTRACTOR 

 
530 Moon Clinton Rd. 
Coraopolis, PA 15108 

 
Wanda Cranmer 

Tel. (412) 262-4511 ext 118 
Fax (412) 262-6188 

WCranmer@rampart-hydro.com 
 

MDOT MBE Certification # 05-041 
Female 

The Six M Company 
PRIME 

 
15 Mattlin Lane 
Delta, PA 17314 

 
Thomas B. Mattlin, Jr. 

 Tel. (717) 456-7602 
Fax (717) 456-7054 

tmattlin@thesixmco.com 
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